### MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

Minnesota Environmental Quality Board | 520 Lafayette Road North | Saint Paul, MN 55155

#### March 30, 2023

The Honorable Rick Hansen Minnesota State Representative 407 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Sydney Jordan Minnesota State Representative 553 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Josh Heintzeman Minnesota State Representative 353 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Foung Hawj Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 3231 St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Jennifer McEwen Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 3217 St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Justin Eichorn Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2235 St. Paul, MN 55155

Ms. Diane Henry-Wangensteen, Deputy Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 72 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable Patty Acomb Minnesota State Representative 593 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Larry Kraft Minnesota State Representative 515 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Chris Swedzinski Minnesota State Representative 245 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Nick Frentz Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 3109 St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Tou Xiong Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 3203 St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Andrew Mathews Minnesota State Senator 95 University Avenue W. Minnesota Senate Bldg., Room 2233 St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Rulemaking Docket and Record Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 14.116, paragraph (a)

Dear Committee Chairs, Minority Leads and Legislative Coordinating Commission:

The Minnesota Environmental Quality Board (EQB) is pleased to deliver a copy of the EQB Rulemaking Docket and official rulemaking records, pursuant to Minn. Stat § 14.116, subd. (a) for the following rules that were completed in 2022:

None.

Should you require additional information, please contact me at 651-757-2607.

Sincerely,

alleuschlen

Catherine Neuschler Executive Director Minnesota Environmental Quality Board

- Enc: EQB Public Rulemaking Docket
- CC: Chris Stellar, Legislative Reference Library

Equal Opportunity Employer



## MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

# Public Rulemaking Docket

### **Active Rulemaking Projects**

Subject matter	Brief Rule Summary	Board contact person (lead staff)	Current status of proposed rule and any agency determinations	Next opportunity for public comment	Notices published (State Register citations)	Public hearing schedule
N/A						

#### **Completed Rulemaking Projects – adopted within past year**

Subject matter	Notices published (State Register citations)	Date Rule Adopted by EQB (i.e., Order to Adopt is signed)	Date Rule Filed with Secretary of State	Effective date of rule
N/A				
Acronyms:	·	·		

Acronyms:

GO – Governor's Office MMB – Minnesota Management and Budget OAH – Office of Administrative Hearings RFC – Request for Comments SONAR – Statement of Need and Reasonableness SR – MN State Register (published Mondays, except holiday TBD - To be determined